ORIGINAL

| STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS | API NO. 15- 009-24786 00 00 |
|--|---|
| OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM | County Barton County |
| ACO-I WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AST | <u>NW_</u> - SE SW Sec <u>24</u> Twp. 16S_Rge 14_ W |
| Operator: License # 30606 CUNFIDENTIAL | 1230 S Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section |
| Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. | 3860 E Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section |
| Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300 | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one) |
| City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67202 | Lease Name Nettleingham-Holland Unit Well #1-24 |
| Purchaser: | Field Name Peach North |
| Operator Contact Person Tom W. Nichols 3 1 2004 | |
| Phone (316) 267 - 3241 Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. | Elevation: Ground 1962 KB |
| Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. | Total Depth 3508 PBTD |
| License: 30606 | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 409 Feet |
| Wellsite Geologist: Bob O'Dell | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes_X_No |
| Designate Type of completion MAR 2 3 2004 | |
| X New Well Re-Entry Workover CONFIDENTIA | If yes, show depth setFeet |
| Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW Tother (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated fromfeet depth tofeet |
| | Drilling Fluid Management Plan |
| If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows: | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Operator: | Chloride contentppm Fluid volume 2500 bbls |
| Well Name: | Dewatering method used Evaporation |
| Comp. DateOld Total Depth | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back PBTD Pocket No. | Operator Name |
| | Lease Name License No. |
| Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. | Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W |
| <u>2/16/04</u> <u>2/24/04</u> <u>2/24/04</u> | County Docket No. |
| Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date | County Docker No. |
| | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansa within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 8 held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEME wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. | 2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of NTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the ge. |
| 7 W. Wilmso | K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY |
| Signature — 2004 | FV25 Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received Confidentiality Provided |
| Title Tom W. Nichols, Production Manager Date 2004 | C Geologist Report Received |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2014 day of. NOW | Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA |
| Notary Public No Ship Camal A | KGS Plug Other (Specify) |
| Date Commission Expires 2/06/08 | |
| KRISTIN GRADY | |





ORIGINAL

SIDE TWO

Form ACO-1 (7-91

| Operator Name_ | Murfin Drilling | Co. Inc. | | Lease Nam | e Nettleingham- | Holland Unit | Well # <u>1-24</u> | |
|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------|--|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|--|--------|
| Sec. <u>24</u> Twp.1 | 65 Dag 14 V | | East West | County— | Barton | | | |
| INSTRUCTION | NS: Show impo | ortant tops and ba | se of formation | ther shut-in pres | sure reached stat | tic level, hydro | ill stem tests giving into static pressures, botton needed. Attach copy of | m hole |
| Drill Stem Tests (Attach Addition | | ■ Yes □ | l No | | tion (Top), Dep | | _ | |
| Samples Sent to | Geological Sur | vey ■ Yes □ | No | Name | | Top | Datu KCC | ım |
| Cores Taken | | □ Yes ■ | No | SEE ATTAC | HED LIST | EIVED | MAR 2 9 20 | |
| Electric Log Ru (Submit Copy. List all E.Log |) | ated, Dual Induc | No tion, | | MAR 3 | CONFIDENT | | |
| | MICIOICSISTIVI | ty Log | | | KCC V | VICHITA | | |
| CASING REC | ORD _ New | Used ctor, surface, int | ermediate, p | roduction, etc. | | | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs./Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives | |
| Surface | | 8 5/8 | | 409 | Common | 200 sx | 3%cc, 2% gel | |
| Production | NONE | NONE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| <u>produced by the state of the s</u> | | ADDITIO | NAL CEME | NTING/SQUEE | ZE RECORD | | yy mynn yn ac mae'n ac ar | |
| Purpose:Perforate Protect Csg | Depth Top/Btm | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives | | | | |
| _Plug Back TD _Plug Off Zone | None | | | | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | 1 | ION RECORD - Bridge Plu | | | I, Fracture, Shot, t and Kind of M | | eze Record Depth | |
| 0 | None | Footage of Each Interval Pe | rforated | (Allioun | t and Kind of M | ateriai Osed) | Берш | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | the second secon | | | | | |
| TUBING REC | ORD Size | Set At Pack | er At | Liner | ☐ Yes | □ No | | |
| Date of First, R Inj. | esumed Produc | ction, SWD or | Producing M | Method g □Pumping | g □ Gas Lift | ☐ Other | | |
| Estimated Prod Hours | uction Per 24 | Oil Bbls | Gas | Mcf | Water Bbl | s. Gas-Oil | Ratio Gravity | |
| Disposition of G | as: | METH | OD OF COM | MPLETION | | | Production Interval | |
| ☐ Vented ☐ So (If vented, subm | ld □ Used on it ACO-18.) | | n Hole □ Pe r (Specify) | erf. 🗖 Dually C | omp. 🗆 Commi | ngled | as above | |

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

P.O. BOX \$1 RUSSELL, KS 67665 PH (785) 483-3887 FAX (785) 483-5566

MAR 3 0 2004 KCC WICHITA

CONFIDENTIAL*

Invoice Number: 092457

Invoice Date: 02/24/04

Sold Murfin Drilling Co. To: 250 N. Water, St. #300

- Wichita, KS 67202

Cust I.D....: Murfin

P.O. Number. .: Nettliegham:

P.O. Date 02/24/04 Holland Unit

#24-1

Due Date .: 03/25/04 Terms...: Net 30

| SET-LE CONTROL OF A PORT O | |
|--|-------|
| Ttem T. D. / Desc. Qty Used Net Unit Price Net | TY. |
| The state of the s | 32'37 |
| to the control of the | |
| $\mathcal{L}_{\mathbf{a}}$ | T |
| Gel 4.00 SKS 10.0000 40.00 Chloride 6.00 SKS 20.0000 | T |
| Chloride 6.00 30.0000 180.00 | T |
| Handling 210.00 SKS 30.0000 180.00 MILE 10.500 241.50 | F. |
| | - |
| 210 sks 0\$.05 per sk per mi | E, |
| Surface Total Control of the Control | |
| Extra Footage 109.00 FFR 0.5000 | E |
| Manager Company Compan | E |
| The state of the s | F |
| TWP 1.00 EACH 45.0000 45.00 | m |
| 45.00 | 1 |
| | 1 |

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Subtotal: 2749.00 Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. - Tax.... If Account CURRENT take Discount of \$ 270 90 ONLY if paid within 30 days from I voice Date 119.51 Payments: 0.00 Total... 2868.51

| | manataria/qatarings | | | |
|---|---------------------|--|----------|-------------------|
| Unit Rig | L | No. | Amount | Description |
| | | | | $()K_{-}$ |
| | | - Laborate and research set to a series of the PATE. | | |
| *************************************** | | | | ייע |
| | | ***** | | |
| 016 | 415 | 1877 | 2868. | 51 (Sment J. C59 |
| | | | 1214.9 | 0) |
| | Unit Rig | Old W | Unit I W | Unit I W |

CONFIDENTIALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT: MAR 279 2004 GREAT 1 LEASISCEANN UNWELL# OLD OR NEW Circle one) CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB CEMENT **HOLE SIZE CASING SIZE** DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED 2001 TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX 3504 MINIMUM Zoo COMMON_Z/M L @ 715 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT **POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG** GEL PERFS. CHLORIDE 30.00 DISPLACEMENT @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ @ PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER @ 183 HELPER HANDLING 210 ALL **BULK TRUCK** @ MILEAGE 344 DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER TOTAL 2070.00 SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB 409 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE___ @ MILEAGE @ 3.SD CEMENT GECONATED · @ MAR 3 0 2004 TOTAL _679.00 KCC WICHETOAT EQUIPMENT STREET The second state of the second second @ teraken roda, domanen cato @ n i samut timbala wi Jarahhba<u>asa Jara wasa S</u> @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TOTAL contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was to be a second to be a sec done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KS 67665 PH (785) 483-3887 FAX (785) 483-5566

MAR 2 9 2004

CONFIDENTIAL

Invoice Number: 092477

Invoice Date: 02/28/04

Sold Murfin Drilling Co.
To: 250 N. Water, St. #300

Wichita, KS 67202

RECEIVED

MAR 3 0 2004

KCC WICHITA

Cust I.D.... Murfin B.O. Number..: Nettlingnam- #24-/

P.O. Date.... 03/02/04

Due Date:: 03/29/04 Terms...: Net 30

| Item I.D. / Desc. Oty. Used | appear a consequencies controllerinte con lastic controlleristics visualisaturate. Gristi and consequence in the policies have blisticative extensive transformetium. | Unit | Price | Net | TX |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Common services a annual services consider the service and the services of the | The district of the second course have been such as the special second con- | ,如此,是我们是我们的现在是小姐们的对待的时间的。 "我就说。"这就说,"这么是你们人,我的第二年的不知的," 说 就是 | er light af och storeg i Steder flyndesse. Hill fil i senten fram i senemense och Fri a till fri 1 steder flytter fram sted sinken medlem flyndesse och senemen. | Service of the servic | e de la companya de l |
| and Committee for an abuse of a set and set of the observe an anti-constraint decorate a decorate address before the | Z (en 0.0 ingle, prop étarres sopries abecrossos espéciement : air érais su | SKS | 7.1500 | 729. | 30т |
| T. A. STILL TO SEE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE SECOND SEC | O CO O Chieden, mellitheisterne an merty shirt ne tricit men | TWESKS WITH I | minuted to 3 & 8000 have server | May 10000000 2.58 | 40 T |
| Pet. | Berger (1) Angerang, una a nggar, die land rabite en abenduruble | SKS LESSON | THE STREET OF COMMON PROPERTY OF THE STREET | se mer e e se 90: | |
| FOR The property of the second of the contract of the second of the contract of the second of the contract of the contract of the second of the contract of the second of the contract of the | errang managarangan satah kalan sa pilipan sanan sanan sahan sana sanah sa sanah sa sanah sa sanah sa sanah sa Danagarangan sanah sahan sanah satah sanah s | LBS | 1.4000 | magerial contract Color | |
| . Land to the property of the state of the second of the state of the state of the state of the second of the seco | Oligan Ol Oligani, capital popi a capita, rilata gala i persona derigani arus musi | SKS | 1.1500 | 207 | 70 m |
| . WITTORDONAL CONTRACTOR AND AND A STATE AND A STATE OF A STATE OF THE | But 100 (0) for an armonium is rementally a statistic for the property of the second states of the second s | enterior MH o Ex Francisco esco | 9-0000 | 160 | 00 T |
| Tou sks es. Us per sk per | ' 'n' 1 '%'. | | 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | | 00 1 |
| A STATE OF THE STA | 100 | JOB TOB | 630.0000 | 630. | 00 т |
| Mileage pmp trk | 8.00 | MITE | 3 5000 | 63. | |
| Dryhole pług | by 00% a more of the state of t | FACH | 23 0000 | 23. | |
| The state of the s | | Sent Server Control | 2340000 | 23. | 00 1 |
| "V TO CO IN THE STATE OF THE ST | | | | | |
| All Prices Are Net, Payable | 8.30 Davs Eollowi | na Subt | an alian de sa propositar accidentativa e presidente espesar. | A O O O | 00 |
| Date of Invoice: 1-1/2% Cha | arged Thereafter | and the second of the second o | Committee and the state of the | r; como es he kielis hese 4 F A | 30 |
| If Account CURRENT take Dis | scount of \$ 999 | 29 D | the first of the State of the s | ragina ng mar na i dawa Q tin ng magan nasaran paga Palina | TO. |
| If Account CURRENT take Dis ONLY if paid within 30 days | The state of the s | A Date de La March Date (March Date (March La March La Ma | Appearant to the motion about the city the | Transport | UU . |
| ing the second s | and the state of t | | क्षा हो । हो प्रोप्ता के क्षा का शिक्षक असंस्थान प्रमुख प्रमुखा अस्ति । अस्ति । अस्ति । अस्ति । | resource - And Warter | 05 |
| | | | | 2- | ~ a |
| | | | The same of the sa | 23.7. | |
| The second secon | The state of the second st | Ann. | relation | | ماه |
| Ris | No. Amount | J. J. | 711 | 2151. | -1- |
| 13/10x 11/16 6 | 100 1871 15740 | 5 6/16 | H | | |
| שיוט טשעטן | VV V | 1-11)1 | | | |

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

INC. 16090 ORIGINAL

| × | ** | Man C | 24(Dr. 1, 4 | • |
|---|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|
| | REMIT TO | MITIT | MATT | Al |
| | REMIT TO | ro Box | 81 V | HL |
| | , elektrick | "RUSSEL | L, KANSA | S 67665 |

MAR 2 9 2004

| | T=== | Terrin | 1 | ONFIDE | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---|---|--------------|--------------------|---|---|--------------------|--|
| DATE 2-24-04 | SEC. | TWP. | RANGE | JIVI IHO | ALEED WOLL | ON LOCATION 5100AM | JOB START | |
| ETTIETNOHAM | 1 | | | | *************************************** | | COUNTY | STATE |
| LEASE HOLLAND OLD OR NEW (Ci | WELL# | 24-1 | LOCATION | STICKN | EN ELEVATOR | YZN . | BARTO | |
| OLD OR NEW (Ci | rcle one) | | | | • | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR , | | 116 | | ~~~ | ØWNER | | | |
| TYPE OF JOB | PTA | | | | | | | |
| HOLE SIZE | 7% | T.I |). 3505 | | CEMENT | | | |
| CASING SIZE | | DE | PTH | | AMOUNT OR | DERED/70 | 6940 67 | O GEL 1413 PLO |
| TUBING SIZE | 1-1- | DE | PTH | | | | | |
| DRILL PIPE 4 | 1/2 | DE | PTH | | | | | |
| TOOL | | DF | EPTH | | | | | |
| PRES. MAX | | MI | NIMUM | | COMMON | 705 | @ 715 | 729 30 |
| MEAS. LINE | | SH | OE JOINT | | POZMIX | 68 | @ 39 | 25849 |
| CEMENT LEFT IN | CSG. | | | | GEL | 9 | @ 100 | |
| PERFS. | | | | | CHLORIDE_ | | @ | Account to the second s |
| DISPLACEMENT | | | | | ASC | | _ | ***** |
| | FOL | IPMENT | r | | FLOSERI | 43# | | ≥ 60 20 |
| | EQU | THE TATACHA | L | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | CEMENT | | | | | , | | The second secon |
| | HELPER | | SHANE | | ************************************** | | | |
| BULK TRUCK | | | | | | | _ @ | |
| | DRIVER | | RATG | | March 1997 | ······································ | | |
| BULK TRUCK | | | • | | ***** | | _@ | |
| #] | DRIVER | | | | HANDLING _ | 100 | @ <u></u> | 20700 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | ***** | A DEC | | | MILEAGE | 24 | ~ / | <u> 162 ° </u> |
| • | KEN | MARKS: | | | | | TOT | AL 15069 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 25 SK C | 3495 | 5 | | | | SERVI | CE | |
| 40 SK C | 935 | | | | | | | |
| 70 SK C | 450 | | | | DEPTH OF IO | В | | 63000 |
| 10 SK C | 40 | | | ****************** | PUMP TRUCK | CHARGE | | 630 |
| 15 5K C | Z.11. | | | | EXTRA FOOT | | | *************************************** |
| 10 SK @ | MH. | | | | MILEAGE | | _ _@ _3≦ | 630 |
| | | | | | 8 % LEYIK | | | - 23 S |
| | | | | | O TO NEYAO | <u> </u> | | |
| | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | @ @ | |
| CILL D CIT MO | 44 | . , | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| CHARGE TO: | MURIA, | š/ | | | uED. | | | -1100 |
| STREET | | | Ę | RECE | VED | | TOT | AL ZUL SS |
| | *************************************** | *************************************** | | H | -001 | | | |
| CITY | STA | ATE | ZIP_ | 2 1 | O 2004 VICHITA MANIFOLD | | n racetten e | W75 700 |
| | | | | MAK 2 | | LUG & FLOA | i EQUIPM | ENT |
| | | | | - ~ \^ | UCHITA | | | |
| | | | , | KCC A | MANIFOLD_ | | @ | |
| | | | | 9 | | | | |
| To Allied Cement | ing Co., I | nc | | | | | @ | |
| You are hereby re | | | nantina aqui | nmont | | | | |
| | | | | | | | @ | |
| and furnish cemer | | | | | | 1 | | |
| contractor to do w | | | | | | | | |
| done to satisfaction | | | | | | | TOTA | AL |
| contractor. I have | | | | IS AND | 707.4.77 | | | |
| CONDITIONS" I | sted on th | ne revers | e side. | | TAX | *************************************** | - | |
| | | | | | TOTAL CHARG | TH CH | | |
| | | | | | TOTAL CHAR | JE | | |
| | | | | | DISCOUNT | | IF P | AID IN 30 DAYS |
| (| (L) - | ••• | , (| | 0 | | | |
| SIGNATURE C | | .01. | /. 1 | | JE 1.5- 13 | 111. | , | |
| SIONALUKE | Y | τu | yn_ | | Q 11 V (| Wyar | | |
| | | | 14 | 10 | | √ PRINT) | ED NAME | |
| | | | MA | VKS | | / | | |
| | | ~ | | - | _ | | | |